

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

January 21, 2021

Sent Via Certified U.S. Mail



OF OKLAHOMA

Camino Natural Resources, LLC 1401 17th Street, Suite 1000 Denver, Colorado 80202

Re: Pooling Order No. 716360, Section 28-T10N-R7W Grady County, Oklahoma Cause CD 202001702

Dear Sir or Madam:

On behalf of our client, Viola N. Bassett, and for her deceased husband, Reford K. Bassett, ("Bassett"), listed as Respondents #76, #48 and #75 and named in the above Pooling Order, Bassett elects as follows:

To accept \$1,000.00 per acre Cash Bonus plus a 1/5 Total Royalty also described as an overriding royalty or excess royalty of 7.5% of 8/8 as set forth in Paragraph 6.2(iv) of said pooling order.

Confirmation of the election directly by Bassett is on the succeeding page. A copy of this election letter will be filed against the above Order with the Oklahoma Corporation Commission.

Payment for the royalty bonus is to be issued directly to the following:

Viola N. Bassett 2407 South 33rd Chickasha, OK 73018

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

McCALLA BROWN PATEL LLP

Stephen McCalla

Camino Natural Resources, LLC January 21, 2021 Page **2** of **2**

Confirmation of Election Letter

I, Viola N. Bassett, do confirm that I elect to accept \$1,000.00 per mineral acre of the lease interests as set forth in the letter above under pooling Order 716360, in Section 28-T10N-R7W Grady County, Oklahoma with a royalty to be paid at 1/5 on said acreage.

Date: January 21, 2021

Viola N. Bassett

SRM:arm

Cc: Oklahoma Corporation Commission